

## Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

## Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-145

File Number: 24-1348 Enactment Number: R-24-145

Resolution approving application for Producer Full-Service Retail Sales by Joe Yeado, Gathering Place Brewing Company LLC, for an Unlimited Transfer Full-Service Retail Outlet at the Folk-Toberfest 2024 event located at 1853 N. 75th Street on September 28, 2024 from 4:00 PM - 9:00 PM

WHEREAS, Joe Yeado, Gathering Place Brewing Company LLC, has requested an Unlimited Transfer Full-Service Retail Outlet pursuant to sec. 125.29(7)(d)1. of the Wisconsin Statutes, for the Folk-Toberfest 2024 event located at 1853 N. 75th Street on September 28, 2024 from 4:00 PM - 9:00 PM; and

WHEREAS, the Government Affairs Committee reviewed the request and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Producer Full-Service Retail Sales requested by Joe Yeado, Gathering Place Brewing Company LLC, is hereby approved for an Unlimited Transfer Full-Service Retail Outlet location at the Folk-Toberfest 2024 event located at 1853 N. 75th Street on September 28, 2024 from 4:00 PM - 9:00 PM.

By: Government Affairs Committee

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

Date

Nata